LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES
January 25, 2018 Meeting

COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF - CREDIT UNION DIVISION

Response Of Administrator To Petition 04 NCAC 06B .0402
Definitions 04 NCAC 06C .0101
Incorporation Of State Chartered Credit Unions 04 NCAC 06C .0201
Minimum Potential Membership Guidelines 04 NCAC 06C .0202
Fields of Membership 04 NCAC 06C .0203
Out Of State Office Facilities 04 NCAC 06C .0209
General Provisions 04 NCAC 06C .0301
Procedures 04 NCAC 06C .0302
Management Duties 04 NCAC 06C .0304
Display Of Financial Statements 04 NCAC 06C .0306
Listing of Officials and Operating Hours 04 NCAC 06C .0307
Fidelity and Surety Bonds and Insurance Coverage 04 NCAC 06C .0311
Insurance And Group Purchasing 04 NCAC 06C .0312
Credit Union Service Organization (CUSO) 04 NCAC 06C .0313
Delinquent Loans And Loan Losses 04 NCAC 06C .0401
Charge-Off Of Uncollectible Loans 04 NCAC 06C .0402
Line Of Credit Loans 04 NCAC 06C .0404
Commercial Lending and Member Business Loans 04 NCAC 06C .0407
Loan Limitations 04 NCAC 06C .0409
Impairment 04 NCAC 06C .0501
Insolvency 04 NCAC 06C .0502
Dividends 04 NCAC 06C .0601
Statements Of Accounts 04 NCAC 06C .0707
Financial Statements and Other Information 04 NCAC 06C .0801
Credit Union As Custodian 04 NCAC 06C .0901
Permanent Records 04 NCAC 06C .1001
Non-Permanent Records 04 NCAC 06C .1002
Investment Activities 04 NCAC 06C .1201
Federal Funds 04 NCAC 06C .1204
Special Reserves for Liguidity 04 NCAC 06C .1301
Other Reserves 04 NCAC 06C .1302

NATURAL AND CULTURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Scope of Rules 07 NCAC 02G .0101
Eligibility for State Library Services 07 NCAC 02G .0102
Access and Circulation 07 NCAC 02H .0103
Reproduction Services 07 NCAC 02H .0104
Information, Reference and Research Services 07 NCAC 02H .0105
Services for State Agencies 07 NCAC 02H .0106
Eligibility 07 NCAC 02H .0302

Application 07 NCAC 02H .0303



Library Collections
Circulation

Scope of Rules
State Aid Grants
Regional Agreement

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT COMMISSION
Public Notice

WILDLIFE RESOURCES COMMISSION
Wild Turkey

Definitions

Permit and License Requirements
Application for License

Examination

Duration of License

Acquisition, Sale and Status Change
Levels of Licenses

Facilities and Equipment

Banding and Marking

Taking Raptors

Other Restrictions and Conditions
Interstate Transportation

Release of Raptors and Moving Raptors to Another License ...

Other Uses and Allowed Activities
Duty of a Taxidermist

Records

Purchase and Sale of Wildlife
Taxidermy Preservation Facility

WELL CONTRACTORS CERTIFICATION COMMISSION
Requirements of Certification

TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF
Designing for Bicycles and Bikeways

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Filing of Examination Applications and Fees
Application for CPA Certificate

VETERINARY MEDICAL BOARD
Minimum Standards for Continuing Education

07 NCAC
07 NCAC
07 NCAC
07 NCAC
07 NCAC

15A NCAC

15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC

15A NCAC

19A NCAC

21 NCAC
21 NCAC

21 NCAC

02H
02H
02l
0
02l

02D

10B
10H
10H
10H
10H
10H
10H
10H
10H
10H
10H
10H
10H
10H
10H
10H
10H
10H
10H

27

06D

08F
08F

66

.0304
.0305
.0101
.0202
.0302

.2203

.0209
.0801
.0802
.0803
.0804
.0805
.0806
.0807
.0808
.0809
.0810
.0811
.0812
.0814
.0815
.1002
.1003
.1004
.1005

.0702

.0203

.0103
.0502

.0206



