LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES January 25, 2018 Meeting

COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF - CREDIT UNION DIVISION

COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF CREDIT UNION DIVISION	
Response Of Administrator To Petition	04 NCAC 06B .0402
Definitions	04 NCAC 06C .0101
Incorporation Of State Chartered Credit Unions	04 NCAC 06C .0201
Minimum Potential Membership Guidelines	04 NCAC 06C .0202
Fields of Membership	04 NCAC 06C .0203
Out Of State Office Facilities	04 NCAC 06C .0209
General Provisions	04 NCAC 06C .0301
Procedures	04 NCAC 06C .0302
Management Duties	04 NCAC 06C .0304
Display Of Financial Statements	04 NCAC 06C .0306
Listing of Officials and Operating Hours	04 NCAC 06C .0307
Fidelity and Surety Bonds and Insurance Coverage	04 NCAC 06C .0311
Insurance And Group Purchasing	04 NCAC 06C .0312
Credit Union Service Organization (CUSO)	04 NCAC 06C .0313
Delinquent Loans And Loan Losses	04 NCAC 06C .0401
Charge-Off Of Uncollectible Loans	04 NCAC 06C .0402
Line Of Credit Loans	04 NCAC 06C .0404
Commercial Lending and Member Business Loans	04 NCAC 06C .0407
Loan Limitations	04 NCAC 06C .0409
Impairment	04 NCAC 06C .0501
Insolvency	04 NCAC 06C .0502
<u>Dividends</u>	04 NCAC 06C .0601
Statements Of Accounts	04 NCAC 06C .0707
Financial Statements and Other Information	04 NCAC 06C .0801
Credit Union As Custodian	04 NCAC 06C .0901
Permanent Records	04 NCAC 06C .1001
Non-Permanent Records	04 NCAC 06C .1002
Investment Activities	04 NCAC 06C .1201
Federal Funds	04 NCAC 06C .1204
Special Reserves for Liquidity	04 NCAC 06C .1301
Other Reserves	04 NCAC 06C .1302
NATURAL AND CULTURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF	
Scope of Rules	07 NCAC 02G .0101
Eligibility for State Library Services	07 NCAC 02G .0102
Access and Circulation	07 NCAC 02H .0103
Reproduction Services	07 NCAC 02H .0104
Information, Reference and Research Services	07 NCAC 02H .0105
Services for State Agencies	07 NCAC 02H .0106
Eligibility	07 NCAC 02H .0302
Application	07 NCAC 02H .0303

Library Collections	07 NCAC	02H	.0304
<u>Circulation</u>	07 NCAC	02H	.0305
Scope of Rules	07 NCAC	02I	.0101
State Aid Grants	07 NCAC	02I	.0202
Regional Agreement	07 NCAC	021	.0302
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT COMMISSION			
Public Notice	15A NCAC	02D	.2203
WILDLIFE RESOURCES COMMISSION			
Wild Turkey	15A NCAC	10B	.0209
Definitions	15A NCAC		
Permit and License Requirements	15A NCAC	10H	.0802
Application for License	15A NCAC	10H	.0803
Examination	15A NCAC	10H	.0804
Duration of License	15A NCAC	10H	.0805
Acquisition, Sale and Status Change	15A NCAC		
Levels of Licenses	15A NCAC	10H	.0807
Facilities and Equipment	15A NCAC	10H	.0808
Banding and Marking	15A NCAC	10H	.0809
Taking Raptors	15A NCAC	10H	.0810
Other Restrictions and Conditions	15A NCAC	10H	.0811
Interstate Transportation	15A NCAC	10H	.0812
Release of Raptors and Moving Raptors to Another License	15A NCAC	10H	.0814
Other Uses and Allowed Activities	15A NCAC		
Duty of a Taxidermist	15A NCAC	10H	.1002
Records	15A NCAC	10H	.1003
Purchase and Sale of Wildlife	15A NCAC	10H	.1004
Taxidermy Preservation Facility	15A NCAC	10H	.1005
WELL CONTRACTORS CERTIFICATION COMMISSION			
Requirements of Certification	15A NCAC	27	.0702
TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF			
Designing for Bicycles and Bikeways	19A NCAC	06D	.0203
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT EXAMINERS, BOARD OF			
Filing of Examination Applications and Fees	21 NCAC	08F	.0103
Application for CPA Certificate	21 NCAC	08F	.0502
VETERINARY MEDICAL BOARD			
Minimum Standards for Continuing Education	21 NCAC	66	.0206